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DEArR MissionariES:

PrRESIDENT TUTTLE, DURING A RECENT MISSIONARY CONFERENGE HELD HERE

iN GurTeEMALs CiTY, REID TO US FROM » SPEECH DELIVERED 8Y BROTHER Bovo K.
Packer To THE BYU sTunenT BoDY., THIS SPEECH HAD TO DO WITH THE THOUGHTS
AND HOW TO CONTROL THEM  WE THINK IT WOULD BE APPROPRIATE TO MENTION A

FEW OF THE MAIN |DEAS OF THESE REMARKS.

I OUR THOUGHTS CONTROL OUR ACTIONS.,
A THESE SAME THOUGHTS CAN TURN YOU ON OR TURN YOU OFF,

1., THOUGHTS ARE POWERFUL.,
A, GREAT MEN ARE FRIGHTENED BY "A MOUSE OF A THOUGHT."

P11, THOUGHTS CANNOT BE HIDDEN,
A. ALMA PERCEIVED THE THOUGHTS OF OTHERS.
B. NEPH! HAD THE GIFT OF DISCERNMENT,

IV, You CAN ONLY THINK ONE THOUGHT AT A TIME.
A. WHEN THINKING A GOOD THOUGHT YOU CANNOT THINK A BAD ONE.
8., GoOD THOUGHTS HAVE TOP PRIORITY.

V., THOUGHTS C~-N BE (NFLUENCED,
A, GoOD OR EVIL CGAN INFLUENCE THOUGHTS.
B, DBoObDY CAN INFLUENCE THOUGHTS.

VI, YWE HAVE FREEDOM TO CHOOSE OUR THOUGHTS.
A, WATER TO STAY ON COURSE NEEDS 2 CLEAR CHANNEL, SO WITH OUR
MiHDS,
8. 10 CONTROL THOUGHTS, REPLAGCE BAD ONES WITH GOOD ONES.
1. CHOOSE A FAVORITE HYMN AND MEMORIZE 1T, Use 1T a8 an

EMERGING CHANNEL., SING IT WHEWN YOU FEEL THE TEMPRTATICHN
TAKIMG CONTROL OF YOUR MIND,

2. M ,_LET VIRTUE GARNISH THY THQUGHTS UNCEASINGLY*® THEN
SHALL THY CONFIDENCE WAX STRONG IN THE PRESENCE OF GOD;
AND THE DOCTRINE OF THE PRIESTHOOD SHALL D!STIL UPON
THY SOUL AS THE DEWS FROM HEAVEN, '
(D&C 1271:45)

May THE LORD BLESS EACH ONE OF YOU IN YOUR ENDEAVORS TO BRIJNG
ABOUT THE WORK O0F THE LORD HERE IN GUATEWMALA AND EL SALVADOR.

FAITHFULLY YOURS,
PRESIDENT anD Si1sTeER Davip G. CLARK

AV ANTE
JANUARY 19638




Dear FELLOW MissioNaARIES:

Many TiMES as we TaLk wiTH CaTeorics, E.V.s anp T.,J.s AND OTHERS

WE BEGCOME A LITTLE INTOLERANT WITH THEIR BELIEFS. | HAVE HaD TO RE-
MIND MYSELF CONTANTLY THAT ONE oOF ARTICLES oOF FalTH sTaTEs. " WE cLAIM
THE PRIVILEGE OF WORSHIPPING ALMIGHTY GO0 ACCORDING TC THE DICTATES OF
OUR OWN GONSCIENCE, AND ALLOW ALL MEN THE SAME PRIVILEGE. .. ' LeT's a@o
BACK TO THE TiMeE oF CHRIST. JAMES AND JOHN, Two OF THE APOSTLES OF OUR
LORD, WANTED PERMISSION TO CALL FIRE DOWN FROM HEAVEN TO CONSUME THE SAMARITANS.
AHAT WAS T THAT JESUS SaID? ”YE KNOW NOT WHAT MANNER OF SPIRIT YE ARE OF,
For THE SoN OF MAN 1S NOT COME TO DESTROY MAN'S LIVES, BUT TO SAVE THEM.'"

| HOPE AND PRAY THAT WE CaN FOLLOW His INSTRUGCTIONS. LOVE YOUR ENEMIES,

BLESS THEM THAT CURSE YOU, DO GOOD TO THEM THAT HATE YOU, AND PRAY FOR THEM
THAT DESPITEFULLY USE YOU AND PERSECUTE YOU?! THAT YE MAY BE THE CHILDREN
OF YOUR FATHER WHIGCH is 1IN Heaven, '

SINCERAMENTE,
Fioer DEnNIS FRazZIER

DEArR FELLOW MiISSiONARIES:

, "THE MAN CAN  AGHIEVE WAHT THE MIND CAN GONCEIVE." THIS STATEMENT
oF NaAPOLEON HILL IS BROUGHT OUT FORCEFULLY N A BOOK WRITTEN BY DR.
MaxweLL MaLz oON THE POWER OF THE HUMAN BRAIN HE TELLS US THAT THERE
'S LITTLE MAN CANNOT POSSIBLY DO I|F THE DESIRE TO DO SO IS GREAT ENOUGH.
loALs ARE SET IN OUR MINDS AND |F WE WORK TO ACHEIVE THESE GOALS WITH
POSITIVE ATTITUDES, THEN OUR BRAIN WORKS SUBCONGCIOUSLY TO HELP US ATTAIN
OUR GOALS.

OUR SUCCESSES JUST DON'T HAPPEN, THEY HAVE TO BE PLANNED. SOMETIMES OUR
GOALS SEEM JUST A LITTLE BIT OUT OF REACH, BUT THIS IS NO REASON TO GIVE

UP AND QUIT I'N MID~CHANNEL . HaLF~FINISHED TASKS ARE THE ONES THAT ARE
MOST DETRIMENTAL TO OUR CHARACTER, SOMET IMES T SEEMS THAT WE GET |N=-
FERIORITY COMPLEXES IN THE EXACT PLACES WHERE LIFE INTENDS WE SHOULD EXGCEL.

PERSEVERANCE 1S THE KEY AND WE HAVE TO WORK TO THE END TO REALLY GAIN A JUST
AND RIGHTEOUS REWARD.

SINCERAMENTE,
EILpER KEITH THOMAS

AV ANTE
January 1948
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GO vYE THEREFORE, anD TEACH aLL nNaAT-
tons, BAPTIZING THEM IN THE NAME OF
THE FATHER, AND OF THE SON AND OF THE
Hory GHosT:

TEACHING THEM TO OBSERVE ALL THINGS
WHATSOEVER | HAVE COMMANDED YOU! AND
Lo, | aM wiTH YOU aALWAY, EVEN UNTO
THE END OF THE WORLD. AMEN,

(MaTT, 28:19-20)

T HE GOERS

KEN JONES 73
NoORMAN GARRETT £9
ErLior Crosay 69
PauL MENDENRALL A9
KEITH STowELL A9

THE TEACHERS

Ken JoNEs 73
GLENN ParRsoON 66
KerTH SToweELL A5
JoHN WENDT 56
ROBERT SPEAKER 55
MELVIN PEEL 54
EtLioT Crosey 50
PauL MENDENHALL 50

THE BAPTIZERS

LLrior CrosBy |
PauUL MENDENHALL
BrRENT EDMUNDS
RoBERT HENRY

~J ~J\O\O
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GO YE THEREFORE, anD TEACH aLL wnaT-
tons, BAPTIZING THEM IN THE NAME OF
THE FATHER, AND OF THE SON AND OF THE
HoLy GHosT:

TEACHING THEM TO OBSERVE ALL THINGS
WHATSOEVER | HAVE COMMANDED YOU: AND
Lo, I AM wWiTH YOU aLwaY, EVEN UNTO
THE END OF THE WORLD. AMEN,

(MaTT, 28:19.20)

T HE GOERS

KEN JONES 73
NoRMAN GARRETT 69
Eritior Crossy 69
PauL MENDENHALL £9
KEITH STOWELL A9

T E TEACHERS

e o, s trume e A e W S St

KEn JONES 73
GLENN PaRrRSON 66
KeErThH SToweELL 65
JoHN WENDT 56
ROBERT SPEAKER 55
MeELvin PEEL 54
EtLioT Crosay 50
PauL MENDENHALL 50

THE BAPTIZERS

i v

EitrioT CrosSBY |
PAUL MENDENHALL
BreENT EpMUNDS
RoOBERT HENRY

~J ~1\O N0
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DISTRICT OF THE MONTH - Satvapor #1

SaLvapor #7, UNDER THE ABLE D!RECTION oF ELDER CrosBY,

acHIEVED 90% OF THEIR CHALLENGE.

CHALLENGE BapPTiswus CHALLENGE

MEN FamivLties

30 15 50%

D!STRICT MEMBERS

ErLvior Crossy ROBERT SPEAKER
PauL MENDENHALL PauL PiTCHER

ZONE COMPETITION
TBA

3 5

Riek MIiLLER
Gary PERKINS

AV ANTE

January 1963




DisTricT & CHALLENGE

SaLvaDOR #1
GuaTeEMALA #3
ATITLAN
SONSONATE
QUEZALTENANGD
GuaTEMALA L
SaLvapor #2
SALVADOR #3
SANTA ANa
San Miguey
GuaTeMALA 76
QuicHE

ALvapor b

GuaTEMALA #7
GuaTeEMaLAa #9
GuaTteMmara 5
MAZATENANGO
SaLvabor #5
GuaTEMaLA #1

GUATEMALA #2

AV ANTE

CHALLENG GE

DECEMBER

%OHALLENGE BapTisMs
30 50% 15
35 L3% 15
50 30% 15
20 25% 5
70 23% 16
30 20% 5
30 20% 6
35 20% 7
60 18% 1
30 17% 5
55 16% 7
Lo 13% 5
50 12% 7
20 10% 2
30 7% 2
30 7% 2
55 6% 3
Lo 3% 1
15 0% ¢
20 0% 0
10 0% 0
755 T 50

RESULTS

e B O s e Y & AN | B A T N T - G WS I ~
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Famiries DL
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CrosB
AT
CLuFrF
SCHOFIELD
OswaLp
JonES, W
MoRrRALES
Dean
GUYMON
CarpeNTER,D
Runyan
GARDNER
NeLson, R
CoRRIGAN
BrowER
SIMONTON
LiecHTY
THORNE
LLoyp
Dunmn
WORKMAN

Hess

January 1968




CHALLENGE

*TESULTS

DECEMBER

DisTrICT & CHALLENGE %CHALLENGE Bapriswus Men Famities DL
SALVADBR #1 30 50% 15 3 5 Cros®y

" GuaTEMALA #3 35 L39% 15 Ly 2 CLurF

TITLAN 50 30% 15 3 1 SCHOFIELD
SONSONATE 20 25% 5 i 0 CswaLDd
QUEZALTENANGO 70 23% 14 3 b JONES, W
GUATEMALA & 30 20% 4 4 1 MORALES
SALVADOR # 30 20% 6 2 2 Dean
SaLvamor #3 35 20% 7 L 2 GUYMON
SANTA ANA £0 18% 1 5 q CARPENTER,D
San Mieuetr 30 17% 5 0 2 RUNYAN
GUATEMALA #6 55 16% 7 3 2 GARPNER
QuicHE Lo 13% 5 1 1 NeLson, R
SaLvamor b 50 12% Vi 3 4 CORRIGAN
OFFicE 20 10% 2 1 0 BROWER
GUATEMALA #7 30 2% 2 0 0 SIMONTON
GuaTEMALA #9 30 7% 2 o] 1 LiECHTY
GuaTEMaLA #5 55 % 3 1 1 THORNE
MAZATENANGO Lo 3% ‘4 1 0 Lrovyp
Satvamonr #5 1 0% 0 0 0 DunnN
GuaTEMALA #1 20 0% 0 0 0 WoRKMAN
GUATEMALA 2 10 0% 0 0 0 Hess
755 7% 30 34 29

AV ANTE

January 1968




HAPPY

BIRTHDAY

ROBERTA LINDSEY
January 2, 1945

Jack RUNYAN
January 6, 1942

JOHN JOHNSON

January 7, 1948

STANLEY MARTINEAU
Codanuary 11, 1947

JiM YARDLEY
January 12, 1947

CarLos GarcTa
January T4, 1941

STEVE THORNE
January 17, 1947

GraNT BagLEY
January 24, 1947

Tony FrRASER
JANUARY 24,‘1938

BiLe Reap
January 24, 1958

Corevy Rupp
January 26, 1948

BurTton JoHNsON
January 28, 1947

GrLortA TORRES
Janvary 28, 1945

Ron SMITH.
January 29, 1947

AV ANTE

January TYAO
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CUANUARY

Y8

ZONE LEADERS---FaArRAR AND PegL

SALVADOR 41

CRosafww DL
MaTTHEWS
MENDENHALL
AnDRUS
SMiTH,RC
Asay

SALVADOR ;%2
Dean DU
GREEN

Hume HrREY, T

BoLLA

SANTA TECLA

PeErk i ns
KoHLER

SALVADOR VB
Speaker DL
FiLanDERS
Peay
NISONGER

SmiTH, RoSETTA

BoyLin

SALVADOR 'k

Dever DL

JonEs, T
TAYLOR
PiTcHER

SALVADOR /5

SuiTwH,CV DL

ALLEN
HENRY
CHaske

SALVADOR #6
SimMoNTON DL
SHARP
Davis,JL
CoLwELL

SANTA ANA ﬂ?

CARPENTER D
HotLTscLaw
JENSEN
GLEDHILL
EbmunDs
MCARTHUR

SANTA ANA #2

Jownes,K D
FLAKE

HARDY

NieLsonN

CHuLCHUAP
Jokrnson, JV
ANDERSON

SONSONATE
SOUTHWICK
ALEXANDER
Hymas
MoORTENSON, L

SAN MIGUEL
WenoT | DL
SHEFFIELD
Dickson
MERCER

LSULUTAR
RASMUSSEN
THORRTON

%

DL

DL




POINTS FOR CHALLENGES

As A RESULT OF THE RECENT MIiSsionN LEADER'S CONFERENGE

A REVISION HAS BEEN MADE IN THE POINTS RECEIVED FOR THE
CHALLENGES., POINT VALUES WIiLL NOW BE AS FOLLOWS: ONE
POINT WILL BE RECEIVED FOR THE FIRST FORTY CHALLENGES AND
FORTY MUST BE GAINED TO RECEIVE THE INITIAL POINT. From

THEN ON, 1/4 POINT WIiLL BE RECEIVED FOR E-CH SUBSEOUENT
10 pPoiINTS.

ARE YOU TAKING A PARROT HOME?

DUE To a NEW BILL PASSED REGENTLY IN THE STATES,
IT IS BECOMING INCREASINGLY MORE DIFFICULT TO BRING
PARROTS AND THE LIKE INTO THE COUNTRY. To BE aBLE
TO GET A PARROT THROUGH CUSTOMS WITHOUT DELAY, ONE
HAS TO HAVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF A VETERINARIAN
IN YOUR TOWN WHO WILL EXAMINE THE BIRD, BECAUSE WHEN
YOU REACH THE CcUSTOMS T THE UnI1TED STATES BORDER,
THEY WiLL HAVE YOU FlLL OUT A FORM THAT REQUIRES THIS,
PF YOU HAVE T, THEN YOU CAN POSSIBLY AVOID THE 45 pavy
PERIOD IN WHICH THE BIRD HAS TO STAY AT THE AJRPORT
UNDER A VET's care,

THE 12 NOON PERFORMANCE OF THE BALLET FOLKLORICO
iS BEST BET FOR GOOD SEATS.

ELDERS LEAVING IN GROUPS HEADING FOR THE SAME _~ -~
DESTINATION WILL DO WELL IN WEIGHING LUGG,GE IN AT THE
AITRPORT AS & GROUP AS THE CH*NCES ARE BETTER IN NOT
HAVING TO PAY OVERWEIGHT CHARGES.

|F vyou ARE IN SALVADOR WHEN YOUR MISSION ENDS,
MAKE SURE YOU CHEGCK INTO THE OFFIJCE E.RLY THE DAY YOU
GO HOME BECAUSE YOUR PASSPORTS ARE REQUIRED TO PICK UP
YOUR PLANE TICKET, THIsS Is FoOR ANYBOBY, WHETHER YoU
ARE GOING THROUGH MEXICO OR NOT.

AV ANTE

JANUVARY 19/3




AV A

COME, COME, YE CENTS! or PUT YOUR SHOULDER TO THE BILL!

King Mibpas SOUGHT 1T, SOLOMON HAD 1T, AND HERRERA SEEMS TO
BE GETTING 1T, THAT 1S, MONEY,

| NJURIES TC ELDERS ANNUALLY COST THIS MISSION A TREMENDOUS
AMOUNT OF MONEY, A SUM FOR WHICH THE MISSION SHOULD NOT BE RESPON-

SIBLE. ALmosT EVERY ELDER BEFORE -COMING ON HIS MISSION BOUGHT
I NSURANCE THAT INSURES HIM AGAINST ACCIDENT, INJURY, HOSPITALIZ=
ATION ETC. MOST PARENTS HAVE SEPARATE INSURANCE POLICIES THAT

ALSO PROTECT THEIR MISSIONARY DURING HIS MISSION,

T 1s nNoOT VERY GOOD BUSINESS NOR SENSE TO PAY FOR SOMETHING
THAT YOU DON'T HAVE TO PAY FOR, YET MANY MISSIONARIES PAY AS HIGH
AS FORTY DOLLARS AND THE CGHURCH MUCH MORE WHEN FOR A FEW MINUTES
OF LETTER WRITING THE MISSIONARY COULD SAVE HIMSELF AND THE CHURGCH
MONEY AND PROBLEMS.

IF YOU FIND THE LANGUAGE IN THE POLICIES A LITTLE HARD TO
UNDERSTAND BE RECONCILED IN THE FACT TH:T THEY ARE DESIGNED S0
TRAT ANY SIMPLE~MINDED PERSON CAN UNDERST ND THEM, THEREFORE YOUR
COMPANION OR DISTRICT LEADER WIiLL BE OF GREAT HELP IN THE MATTER,

FROM THE LAND OF THE TGUANACOSH

To BETTER FAGILITATE THE CASHING OF CHECKS IN SanN Ss:LViDOR,
ARR.NGEMENTS H'VE BEEN M2DE WITH A NEW BANK, THE FI1RrRsT NaTIONAL
City Bank oF NEw YorkK. THE PRESIDENT OF THIS B NK IS A MEMBER
OF THE CHURCH AND WiLL CO=-OPERATE BETTER THAN THE HIPOTECARIO.
THE NEW BANK IS LOCATED ON 7ST CALLE PONIENTE, 9TH AvE. NORTE,
IN DOWNTOWN SaN SALVADOR.

N TE

JANUARY

190




DeEaAR

19

b )
WeLe, 1'veE BEEN oOUT MONTHS NOW AND EVERYTHING IS GOING:
VERY WELL Okavy PRETTY GooOD QuiTE ROTTEN
My comPaniOoN 1S Now ELDER SISTER AND WE
DO WORK TOGETHER LIKE A:
TeEam Doa ano Car MAN AND WIFE SWiss waTCcH
| GOT MY LAST CHECK - anND | aM Now:
WELL IN THE BLACK HungryY A LITTLE WORRIED BusTep
THE WEATHER HERE {S:
CoLp HoT Bap Goobp MiLo CHANGEABLE WeT
~ THANKS FOR YOUR LAST LETTER, T was INTERESTING,
I KNOW YOU MUST HAVE WRITTEN, BUT | THINK OUR MAIL MAN DIED.
ProvEres 25:25
Is A PLACE TO WORK AND | OFTEN:
__ FEEL BLESSED TO BE HERE. WoNDER HOw | GOT HERE.
“Wisn | couLD BE HOME. “WisH | CoULD H.VE GONE TO A
THIS P:ST WEEK H'S BEEN:
WONDERFULV CHALLENGING TiriNG Borina TERRIBLE -
Wert, | MUsT cLose Now For |'wm:

OUT OF THINGS TO sSAY,
OUT OF INK.

So I'LL CLOSE BY SAYING:
BE GOOD AND STAY QUT 0

KEEP SMILING.

A BIT SHORT OF TIME
ExpeEriENCING "WRITERS GCR-MP. "

F TROUBLE.
WRITE SOON.

A FRIEND,
YoURs TRULY,




ONCE UPON A TIME,

ot T e A s mab—

JERRY WAYNE BEARE

ENTERED JanNUARY 4, 1966, wWORKED
iN: Esouintra, CHIQUIMULA, XELA,
SanTa Ana, SaN SaLvabor, QUATE-
mara City, San MiGgueEL, LEFT
Decemper 22, 1967,

Keprick CHARLES MILLER

AV ANTE

ENTERED JANUARY 5, 1900, wORKED
iN: San Sarvapor, CoATEPEQUE,
GuaTemara CiTy, XELA, SONSONATE,
SanTa TecLA, LEFT DecewmBER 22,

1967.

Har LeEwis Moon

ENTERED JanUARY 5, 19AA, WORKED
in: GUATEMALA, HUEHUETENANGO,
San SaLvapor, UsuLuThwn, LEFT
DecemseEr 22, 1948,

WarreEN LE GRAND JOHNSON
ENTERED J nNUARY &, 1956, workeD
in: CoaTepeoug, Guatemsra CiTvy,
SanN SaLvapor, Santa Ana, OFFicE,
LEFT Decemser 28, 1947,

STaNLEY RicHarD HOFFMAN
ENTERED JANUARY L+, 1964, WORKED

INt XELA, San SaLvapor, GuaTEMALA

City, OFFicE, SanTa ANA, LEFT
January L4, 1948,

PauL Hevwoop Lewts
ENTERED JANUARY &, 1966, WORKED

in: GuaTtemara CiTy, San SaLVvaDOR

San MIGUEL, SANTA ANA.

Jornn DanteL Davis

ENTERED JANUARY 4, 19674, workeD
in: GuatemaLa CiTy, Xeva,
ZACAPA,. SAN SALVADOR, LEFT
DecemBERrR 22, 1947

CHARLEs OrreEN Bisnor
om

ENTERED FEBRUARY 16, 1966, wonkse

IN: SaN SALVADOR, MaAZATENANGO,
GuaTemara CiTYy, SanvTa Ana, LEFT
DecemseErR 22, 1967

Davip Foutz CORRIGAN

ENTERED JAnUARY 4, T9ARG, wonwip
in: Guatemara CrTy, SownsonatTEe,
San SaLvabor, XeEra, LEFT DEc-
emMBer 24, 1967.

Don SmiTH RENCHER

ENTERED JANUARY 5, 1966, workED
In: SONSONATE, SaN SaLvADOR,
GuaTeEmara CiTy, San Marcos,
Patz0n, CHIMALTENANGO, SoOLOLA,
LEFT DeceEmseEr 29, 1967,

MicHAEL TaAD HEREDIA
ENTERED January &, 1GAA workrD
IN: San Satvapor, Gu-Tamava,
SanNTa TEGLA, San Marcos., LIFT
January L4, 1948,

DerryL ScoTT Dunn

ENTERED JonUaRY U, 1964, workzo

e GuarEmaLa Civvy, San SaLvaoor
Santa Ana, XELA, LoFT Jonvawxy Dy

1968

January 196

o

J




WarTeER JESSE GoLbTHWAITE

ENTZRED JanUary 4, 196A, WORKED

¢ GuaTemaLa CITY, San SaLvapor
NTA Ana, XEL:, LEFT JaNUarY 5,

5@80

ti
S
1

CNTERED JANUMRY L, 19A%, workED

in: GuaTemara CITY San Savvabor,
SonNsONATE, XELA, SANTA ANA, LEFT
u

Jaruary 5, 1948,

19@6, WORKED
Y, Zacara, San

: GUATEM”LA Cg

T
Servvznonn . San Ara, Yoo LEFET
slal el AL JEL A, LETFT

JANUARY 5, 968

PN

TeErRRANGE Kavy LIECHTY

EnTorEs January 5, 1966, woRrkED
per GuatEMmara CiTy, San Marcos,
Sam SaLvapbor, Santa TeECLA, San
L, LEFT January 5, 1948,

Mioue

hn(yéfo JANUARY 5, T9AA, WORKED
In: SAanN SaLvapor, GuaTemara CiTy,
Cosin, Pr7zicia, Cuiv LTENANGO,

Sororf, LEFT January 5, 1948,

RoBERT JaMES SiMPaCH

T JNNUARY 5, T9AA, WORKED
inN: San SirLvepor, GuaTemara CiTy,
OrFiyce, Santa TEcLA, LEFT JANURRY

5, 1968,

BenTon MEEK SMiTH

ENTERED JANUARY 5, 1966, WORKED

in: uatemara City, Cosin, San
SaLvapor, SovorhA, Patzln, Patvzicia,

LEFT. January 5, 1948,

JAMES ALFRED ‘WORKMAN

ENTERED JanUARY 5, 1964, WORKED
IN: SaN SALVADOR, AHUACHAPAN,
Santa Tecra, GuxteEM:La CiTy, Son=-

LSONATE, LEFT January 5, 1968,

CarrLos CrisToBAL Garcia

ENTERED JANUARY 5, 196h, WORKED
IN: SaN SaLvapor, “uaTeEmaLa CiTy,
Xeva., Bovarwuisu, LEFT January 5,

1968,

Lyn StertLing May

ENTERED J NUARY 5, 1966, woRKED
iNt San SarLvapor, GuaTemarLa Ciry,
HuenueTENANGO, COATEPEQUE, XELA,
LEFT January 6, 1968,

Russecrt Marein CLUFF

EnTERED JaNUarY 12, 19RA, WORKED
yn: GuaTeEmMaca CiTy, XELA, San
Marcos, SAN SALVADOR, SanTa Ana,
San MigueEL, LEFT Jonuary 9, 1948,

MiLton Ray Haunks

ENTERED FEBRU-RY 710, 1946, WORKED
in: GuaTeEmALA CiTY, TOTONICARAN,
SANTA AnA, S'n SaLvipor, CHALCHUAPA,

LEFT January 10, 1948,

AV ANT
7

£
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Ronarp. KEnT NELSON

ENTERED JaNUaRY 5, 1966, WORKED

INt SanTa Ana, San CristdBaL,
MomosTENANGO, XELA, LEFT JANUARY.
12, 19A8.

WALTER LEE SCHOFIELD- ...
ENTERED JanUARY 12, 19AA, woRKED
in: GuoTtemars City, CHIMALTENANGO
PatzicTa, PaTzOn, SorLoLh, LEFT
January 12, 1958, ’

JaMEs Banks PrvyNE

ENTERED JaNUARY 12, 19AA, WORKED
in: GuaTtemats CrTy, Eu Quicné,
ToToNICAPAN, MOMOSTENANGO , "LEFT
January 12, 1948, o

JAMES JEROME STONE : .
ENTERED JANUARY 22, 19464, WORKED
in: GuatemarLa CiTy, SoroLi,
Patzicla, PaTzOn, LEFT JaANUARY

19, 1968,

Farrer Jay OswaLp

ENTERED FEBRUARY 10, 1964, WORKED
in: Eseuintia, Guatemara CiTy,
SAN SALVADOR, SONSONATE, LEFT
January 22, 1948,

Jack Lrovyp Ruwnvan ‘
EnTErRED FEBRUARY 10, 19AA, WORKED
in: GuoTemavra CiTy, San Marcos,

OFFi1cE, SanTa Ana, Son MiGuEL,
LEFT Junuary 22, 1948, '
AV ANTE o . .

NEt1L ARTHUR JONES

ENTERED Janunry 22, 19A4, WORKED
s Nt ReTavrwureu, Guatemara Civy,
San MiGUEL, SAnN SaLvapor, Esouin-

TLa, CoaTEPEOUE, LEFT Jamuary 12,

1948. '

Myron L. DAVENPORT

EnTerED JinURRY. 12, 1976, WoRKED
in: San Satvaoor, GuateEmaLa U
City, XeELa, OFFICE, LEFT J NURY
12, 1948,

STEPHAN WAYNE GUYMON LT
ENTERED JANUARY 12, 19A4, WORKED
in: Guatemara CiTy, San Satvanor
OFFI1GE, LEFT JANUARY 1968.

James CrRA1G MILLER

ENTERED FEBRUARY 10, 1964, WORKED
InNs SanTAa ANA, San-SaLVaDOR,
Guitemara CrTy, XeLa, MAZATENANGO
LEFT January 19, 1968, =

PETER ALEXANDER PETERSON

ENTERED FEBRUARY 10, T9R5, WORKED
IN: MAZATENANGO, San SaLVADOR, '
San MiGUEL, San Marcos, GUATEMALA
CiTY, LEFT Jawnuary 22, 1948,

EnTERED FEBRURY 14, 1944, wWorRKED
ane GuaTeEmaLa CiTy, CHIMILTENANGO,
PoTzln, PoTzicl,, 1TZaPA, LEFT

“Janusry 25, 1678, o '

RonaLp GLEN HELOUIST
e
Y

JANUARY




Har Rovce ALiew

ENTERED DECEMBER 20, 1967,
FirsT ASSIGNMENT=SaLvipor #b.

Kirt JEPSEN
-EnTeErRED DECEMBER 20, 1947,
FIRST ASSIGNMENT-MAZATENANGO

Roger WHITELY SHEFFIELD
ENTER January 16, 1948,
FirsT ASSIGNMENT~San MiGgUEL

STEVEN A, ALEXANDER

ENTERED JANUARY 16, 1968,
FIRST ASSIGNMENT=SONSONATE

Georce DarLe FrLakE
ENTERED January 164, 1948,
FIRST ASSIGNMENT=S.:.nTaA Ana #2

Samuer Ray Goobwin
ENTERED JAinUARY 23, 1948,
FirsT AssieNMENT=-GUATEMAL @ #9

i

END OF THE AVANTE

EnTERED DEcCEMBER 20, 1947,
FIRST ASSiGNMENT~SALVADOR #7

Eiva GLoria TORRES
ENTERED JANUARY 5, 1948,
FirsT 25381 GNMENT~XELA.

ScoTTY PauL ANDERSON
ENTERED JANUARY 16, 1968,
FirsT ass!IGNMENT~CHALCHUAPA,

GeorRGE MORRIS MATTHEWS
ENTERED JANUARY 16, 1968,
FIRST ASSIGNMENT~SaLVADOR #71.

CLinT W, ANDRUS
EnTeEreD January 1A, 1968
FIRST ASSIGNMENT=-SaLvapor #1

FAVORITE savying: "WHo 1S YOUR CO-SENIOR?'

SEND YOUR FAVORITE SAYING TO

GET & PRIZE IF YOURS S ACCEPTED.,

iy

INC . AND MAYBE YOU wWoON'T

AV ANTE

Janvary 1968




